

ADOPTED

1 Senator Balfour of the 9th offered the following amendment:

2 Amend HB 324 by striking "13" on lines 1 and 7 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof "12"
3 and by striking "Secretary of State" on lines 2 and 7 and 8 of page 1 and inserting in lieu
4 thereof "Governor".

5 By striking "6" on line 9 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof "7".

6 By striking line 10 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-220."

7 By striking line 13 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-221."

8 By striking "Secretary of State" on line 14 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof
9 "Governor".

10 By striking line 16 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-222."

11 By striking on line 7 of page 2 the word "Two" and inserting in its place the word "Five".

12 By striking "Secretary of State" on line 13 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof "Governor".

13 By striking line 15 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-223."

14 By striking line 27 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-224."

15 By striking line 31 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof "45-12-225."